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011010 - MaineToday Media, One City Center Second floor 011010 - MaineToday Media, One City Center Fifth floor Q .E S 0O
IBC 2003 IBC 2003 | 011010 - MaineToday Media, One City Center Second floor S g O A
OVERVIEW OVERVIEW y ’ 011010 - MaineToday Media, One City Center Fifth floor —
- : . . . NFPA 2006 R .
Description of Project Existing Business Occupancy B Partial renovation to the 2nd floor. Al Description of Project Existing Business Occupancy B Partial renovation to the 2nd floor. All W NFPA 2006
alterations are considered Level 2 by the 2003 International Existing Building Code. alterations are considered Level 2 by the 2003 International Existing Building Code. OVERVIE OVERVIEW Q a
P ]
e e e e e : ipti i i i isting high ri ilding with B Occupancy. Scope of work is — . - , e T - Q—d
Code Chapters , Code Chapters T Description of Project Iﬁgj]tf?h()evzzzxz :Z;T'Stmg high rise building with pancy P Description of Project Partial renovation to an existing high rise building with B Occupancy. Scope of work is
Section 304 Business occupancy (existing) Section 304 Business occupancy (existing) imited to the fifth floor. "
Section 403 High Rise building (existing) Section 403 High Rise building (existing) T |
i IT s ST I - i it e e e et 1 e e et e e e e < e
Type of Construction yPe. . . . . Type of Construction Ty}')e.ll B o . . Type of Construction ;Type 110,0,0 (existing) Type of Construction Type 10.0.0 (existing)
1Existing non rated structural frame, interior and exterior bearing walls, roof structure Existing non rated structural frame, interior and exterior bearing walls, roof structure j
tand fl tructi i : : : - :
- &ndflorconsiucton e and floor construction Fire Protection Existing NFPA 13 sprinkler system - supervised. Fire Protection Esisting NFPA 13 sorinkler svsiem - supervised.
T Fire Protection Existing NFPA 13 sprinkler system Fire Protection Existing NFPA 13 sprinkler system ’"’ - L : J P y P :
S U VU e Occupant Load 5,160s.f/100=516 o R
. Occupant Load 5,1605.£/100=516 Occupant Load 13,618 5.£/100 = 136.2 - Occupant Load 13618517100 =136.2 .
Seperation of Occupancy {0 Seperation of Occupancy o T e T N VISIONS
Table302.3.2 Table302.3.2 Occupancy Seperation .. .~ Occupancy Seperation T RE
NPFA 2006 Table 6.1.2.2 |Small assembly.uses. Occupancy of any room or space for assembly purposes by fewer 5 S 4 | DATE DESCRIPTION
CHAPTER 10 MEANS OF EGRESS CHAPTER 10 MEANS OF EGRESS than 50 persons in-another occupancy and incidental to such other occupancy shall be NPFA 2006 Table 6.1.2.2 Small assembly uses. Occupancy of any room or space for assembly purposes by fewer Torouiol 15SUED FOR PERMITTING
: - - . : classified as part of the other occupancy and shall be subject to the provisions appli ithan 50 persons in another occupancy and incidental to such other occupancy shall be ONLY
O _S?\Iggt_l_c? ‘ Title Remark Section Title iR_ermr_k_ , - par ‘ iclassified as part of the other occupancy and shall be subject to the provisions appli
umber | Number i o e e e et et o e s SRR - !
1008.1.3.4 Access Controlled Egress doors | Must meet the requirements of 1008.1.3.4 1008.1.34 Access Controlled Egress doors ENIust meet the requirements of 1008.1.3.4 NPFA Chapters Chapter 38 New Business Occupany NPFA Chanters - %‘C'h’é ter 35 New Business Oceupany T e e
i i , ' Chapter 11 Special structures and high rise buildings P ; P © - pany -
os1e o P e S P X — s e Ot S ‘Chapter 11 Special structures and high rise buildings
A anic fardware anic Hardware is required on all stair ext 1008.1.9 Panic Hardware |Panic Hardware is required on all stair exit Means of Egress Chapter 7
; doors on floors under construction idoars on floors under construction Means of Egress Chapter 7
! j 7.1.3.1.1 :Exit access corridors E'Existing to remain - existing area not under renovation e _ — . - _
! f : and occupancy is not changing 7.1.3.1.1 {Exitaccess corridors Existing to remain - existing area not under renovation
ks 1013.3 © 7 'Common Path of egress travel B Occupancy - limited to 100 ft in areas with T T T T ; R T s e S N S I and occupancy is not changing
g g NEPA 1p3 < )r/inkler cvstem 10133 (Common Path of egress travel ;B Occupancy - fimited to 100 ftin areas with 7.321(1) 'Exits Existing to remain - existing area not under renovation . S — S IS :
P Y NFPA 13 sprinkler system i and occupancy is not changing 7.3.2.1(1) Exits Existing to remain - existing area not under renovation
| S S : and occupancy is not changing
S N — e e e e e e . e 721862 - lled The d hall b ed to unlock in the direction of e e b e et e e e e e e e e L s e
1014 :Exit Access and Doorways Two means of egress required in spaces with 1014 :Exit Access and Doorways Two means of egress required in spaces with ° Access - controlled egress doors eg‘:es:ms shall be arrang 72162 |Access - controlled egress doors| The doors shall be arranged to unlock in the direction of
more than 50 occupants : more than 50 occupants R ' S ! egress.
7.2121.2 Not required - building is protected with NFPA 13 D e ST e
o S B : Area of Refuge systen? gisp 721212 {Area of Refuge Not required - building is protected with NFPA 13
x 1014.2.1 ‘Distance between exists Seperation shall not be more than 1/3 the 101421 !Distance between exists Seperation shall not be more than 1/3 the e e e e e e e e e e et e e system
f diagonal distance apart. Required and provided : diagonal distance apart. Required and provided 8.7.1.1(2) . Special Hazard Protection Protecting the area with automatic extingusihing e - R : . s
seperation distances shown on plans. sepgeration distancez showncclm plans. P P B _isystemsin accordance with Section 9.7, Rating: 0 hrs. 8.7.1.1(2) ESpeCIEI Hazard Protection Protectlng the area with a.u’[omat"c extlngusmlnq DATE: 02-01-10
| . - D 122223 "Panic hardwars Add panic hardware to exit stairs on floors under S R |systems in accordance with Section 9.7. Rating: 0 hrs.
Table 1015.1 ‘Travel Distance | Table 1015.1 "7 iTravel Distance . ; construction. 122223 :Panic hardware /Add panic hardware to exit stairs on floors under PROJECT # 011010.00
A occupancy ‘ {B=300ft A occupancy 'L ‘B =300 ft ! ; %COﬂStrUCtion-
B Occupancy e _ : : _ S B Occupancy - N R T : — | DRAWN BY: DLP
Table 1016.1 .Corridor Fire resistance rating Not Applicable. Existing exit corridors are not Table 1016.1 ‘Corridor Fire resistance rating iNOt Applicable. Existing exit corridors are not 28-2-6-1 . }Travel Distance ;L 410300 f i X 0 18261 Travel Distance 77T T T
! ion. | ; usiness i ‘Limited to . (ordinary hazar o : - . .
. under renovation under renovation. Table A7 é ) : | ( i Business (B) : Limited to 300 &. (ordinary hazard) CHECKED BY: MET
; ; : i 222, i : th tion7.2.1.6.2 A N L e e e -
: R T S e ] o i D L U PN 382225 EACCESS controlled egress doors ‘comply with section 38.2.2.25 ‘Access controlled egress doors {comply with section7.2.1.6.2 DRAWING SCALE
1018.3 :Dead End Corridors B Occupancy = 50 ft 1016.3 'Dead End Corridors 'B Occupancy = 50 ft !
2 o s e . . - R o - ,_.‘;’.,,,A,,_____._4__..__*.,__'__.__ T ‘7 N T B o i ’ e . }
%_ 1018 Minimum Number of Exits 2 exn.s per floor required. Occupancy load per 1018 Minimum Number of Exits 12 exits per floor required. Occupancy load per 38.2.5.2.1 {Dead End Corridors e A85E 1 Besd Erd Comidors SHEET TITLE
3 : floor is less than 500. ‘ ifloor is less than 500. Business (B) | ;Limited to 50 ft. Busi 5 E Limited
g R i - i RS S e o Table A7.6 ; i usiness (B) iLimited to 50 ft.
% 1019 ?Vemcal Exit Enclosures Not Applicable. Existing exit enclosures are not 1019 §Vertica| Exit Enclosures Not Applicab]e, Existing exit enclosures are not " e o oot i e e e n T e S Table A7.6 !
& ; under renovation. der renovation 38.2.32 The clear width of any corridor or ; P e e e Lo
8 O o un - passageway senving an ' corridor width: 44" 38.23.2 :The clear width of any corridor or . CODE REVIEW DATA
E_a ) T e - occupant oad of 50 or more ' _passageway serving an corridor width: 44"
3 ] i shall be not less than 44" : ‘occupant load of 50 or more
§ | e R shall be notless than 44"
g 38.25.3.1 Common Path of Travel e e i
3 ; Business (B) {Limited to 100 ft (ordinary hazard) 382531 :Common Path of Travel o ,
' : ‘ : Table A7.6 Business (B) ; Limited to 100 ft (ordinary hazard)
F - Table A7.6 |
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